● on a pro forma basis to reflect the sale of 500,000 shares of Class B Common Stock at a price of $1.00 per share subsequent to September 30,
2022 in private placements; and

● on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect the pro forma adjustment as described above and the sale of 1,500,000 shares by us in this offering at

the estimated price to the public of $5.00 per share, resulting in estimated net proceeds to us of $6,283,750 after deducting (i) underwriter
commissions, discounts and non-accountable expenses of $581,250 and (ii) our estimated other offering expenses of $635,000 (assuming no
exercise of the over-allotment option).

The pro forma information below is illustrative only and our capitalization following the completion of this offering is subject to adjustment based on the
initial public offering price of our Class B Common Stock and other terms of this offering determined at pricing. You should read this table together with
our financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus and the information under “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations.”

  Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma

As Adjusted

Cash  $ 16,900  $ 516,900  $ 6,800,650

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred Stock, par value $0.0001, 50,000,000 shares authorized, and no shares issued and

outstanding, actual and as adjusted  $ -  $ -  $ -
Class A Common Stock, $0.0001 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, and, 8,985,276 shares

issued and outstanding, actual, 8,985,276 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted   899   899   899
Class B Common Stock, $0.0001 par value, 190,000,000 shares authorized, 1,264,724 shares

issued and outstanding, actual, 1,764,724 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma, 3,264,724
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted   126   176   326

Additional paid-in capital   424,876   924,826   7,208,426
Accumulated deficit   (394,855)   (394,855)   (394,855)

Total stockholders’ equity   31,046   531,046   6,814,796
Total capitalization  $ 31,046  $ 531,046  $ 6,814,796

Each $1.00 increase or decrease in the assumed offering price per share of $5.00, assuming no change in the number of shares to be sold, would increase or
decrease the net proceeds that we receive in this offering and each of total stockholders’ equity and total capitalization by approximately $1.4 million, or
approximately $1.6 million if the underwriters exercise the over-allotment option in full, after deducting underwriting discounts, commissions, and
expenses, and other estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The table above is based on 8,985,276 shares of our Class A Common Stock and 1,264,724 shares of our Class B Common Stock outstanding as of